

Environmental, Planning, and Engineering Consultants 440 Park Avenue South 7th Floor New York, NY 10016 tel: 212 696-0670 fax: 212 213-3191

November 23, 2021

www.akrf.com

Ms. Daisha Topping Library Manager NYPL, Woodstock Library Branch 761 E. 160th Street Bronx, NY 10456 Email: daishatopping@nypl.org

Re: Document Repository for 350 Grand Concourse, Bronx, NY

Dear Ms. Topping,

AKRF, Inc. is submitting a New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) Application on behalf of 350 Rising LLC for the project site located at 350 Grand Concourse, the Bronx, NY 10451. As required by NYSDEC, a local public library branch (Woodstock Library) will be the repository to which all pertinent electronic documents generated for this project will be sent. Please understand that these documents will have to be made available to the public when requested until the NYSDEC determines that these documents are no longer needed.

Please signify your understanding and agreement by signing below and returning a copy of the signed letter via email to gbaird@akrf.com. Please call me at (914) 922-2372 with any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely, AKRF, Inc.

hey Bin

Gregory Baird Senior Professional

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

Daisha Topping Name

Library Manager Title

Daisha Topp Signature



Environmental, Planning, and Engineering Consultants 440 Park Avenue South 7th Floor New York, NY 10016 tel: 212 696-0670 fax: 212 213-3191 *www.akrf.com*

November 17, 2021

Ms. Arline Parks Chairperson Bronx Community Board 1 3030 3rd Avenue Bronx, New York 10455 Email: brxcb1@optonline.net

Re: Document Repository for 350 Grand Concourse, Bronx, NY

Dear Ms. Parks,

AKRF, Inc. is submitting a New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) Application on behalf of 350 Rising, LLC for the project site located at 350 Grand Concourse, the Bronx, NY 10451. As required by NYSDEC, Bronx Community Board 1 will be the repository to which all pertinent electronic documents generated for this project will be sent. Please understand that these documents will have to be made available to the public when requested until the NYSDEC determines that these documents are no longer needed.

Please signify your understanding and agreement by signing below and returning a copy of the signed letter via email to <u>gbaird@akrf.com</u>. Please call me at (914) 922-2372 with any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely, AKRF, Inc.

Sny Bin

Gregory Baird Senior Professional

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

Culin Cak

Name

Arline Parks

Chair - Community Board 1

Signature

Title